Worksheet - Adding and Subtracting Radicals

Perform the indicated operations and simplify as completely as possible.

10.

12.

a) X+2x+3Ix
a) 4x -x

a) 3x + Sy
a) X+x

45 + BT - 45 - 57

) 2(x-y)+3(y-x)

5346 + 247) - 47 - 246)

J8 + 18

J20 -5

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

9.

11.

13.

J5 + 26 + 345

46 - J6

345 + 543

J5 + 5

343 + 443 - V2

2(v5 - V3) + 3(V3 - 5)

6(vm - Vn) - 3Jm + 6+n)

V25 + 24

412 - 75



14.

16.

18.

20.

J20 + J40 +60

5436 + 4430

12w + V27w

J20x® - /80x®

Answers to odd problems:

1. a) 6x

5.345 - 247 7. a) x+y

b) 6+/5

11. 5+2.6 13. 3.3

19. x4/5X

21, 35%°

15.

17.

19.

21.

3. a) 3x+ 5y

b) -5 + /3

15. 242

372 - 5432
J25x + +/36x

Jasx® - \20x3

5416x* + 34/25x°

b) 345 + 543
9. 34m - 12/n
17. 114X



